


maximum day return
on route 50 

£280

7 day megarider
one week unlimited travel in Chichester

£1150

28 day megarider
four weeks’  unlimited travel in Chichester

£40

flexible travel in Chichester
                    valid anywhere on route 50

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays    

Summersdale Winterbourne Road 0741 0811 then 
every 

30
mins 
at

41 11

until

1811

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0638 0708 0747 0817 47 17 1817 1836 1906 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136 2206

Chichester University 0641 0711 0750 0820 50 20 1820 1839 1909 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139 2209

Chichester Cathedral 0646 0716 0756 0828 58 28 1828 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214

Chichester Bus Station 0650 0720 0800 0832 02 32 1832 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218

Saturdays 

Summersdale Winterbourne Road 0741 0811 then 
every 

30
mins 
at

41 11

until

1811

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0717 0747 0817 47 17 1817 1836 1906 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136 2206

Chichester University 0720 0750 0820 50 20 1820 1839 1909 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139 2209

Chichester Cathedral 0726 0756 0828 58 28 1828 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214

Chichester Bus Station 0730 0800 0832 02 32 1832 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218

Sundays and public holidays   

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0928
then

hourly 
at

28

until

1928

Chichester University 0931 31 1931

Chichester Cathedral 0936 36 1936

Chichester Bus Station 0940 40 1940

50 Summersdale  Graylingwell Park  Chichester University  Chichester City Centre

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays    

Chichester Bus Station stand 3 0625 0655 0725 0755 then 
every 

30
mins 
at

25 55

until

1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155

Chichester Cathedral 0628 0658 0729 0759 29 59 1759 1828 1858 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128 2158

Chichester University 0634 0704 0734 0804 34 04 1804 1832 1902 1932 2002 2032 2102 2132 2202

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0638 0708 0738 0808 38 08 1808 1836 1906 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136 2206

Summersdale Winterbourne Road 0741 0811 41 11 1811

Saturdays 

Chichester Bus Station stand 3 0705 0725 0755 then 
every 

30
mins 
at

25 55

until

1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155

Chichester Cathedral 0708 0729 0759 29 59 1759 1828 1858 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128 2158

Chichester University 0713 0734 0804 34 04 1804 1832 1902 1932 2002 2032 2102 2132 2202

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0717 0738 0808 38 08 1808 1836 1906 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136 2206

Summersdale Winterbourne Road 0741 0811 41 11 1811

Sundays and public holidays

Chichester Bus Station stand 3 0917
then

hourly 
at

17

until

1917

Chichester Cathedral 0920 20 1920

Chichester University 0924 24 1924

Graylingwell Park Blomfield Drive 0928 28 1928

50 Chichester City Centre  Chichester University  Graylingwell Park  Summersdale



bus times     Midhurst to Chichester
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Midhurst bus stand 0600 0640 0710 0750 0820 0902 0932 02 32 1802 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030

Holmbush Way 0605 0645 0715 0755 0825 0907 0937 07 37 1807 1834 1904 1934 2004 2034

Cocking Post O"ce 0612 0652 0722 0805 0833 0914 0944 14 44 1814 1841 1911 1941 2011 2041

Singleton Grooms Yard 0617 0657 0727 0810 0838 0920 0950 20 50 1820 1846 1916 1946 2016 2046

West Dean The Dean 0620 0700 0731 0814 0842 0924 0954 24 54 1824 1849 1919 1949 2019 2049

Lavant Yarbrook Cottages 0624 0704 0735 0758 0818 0846 0928 0958 28 58 1828 1853 1923 1953 2023 2053

Lavant Road The Drive 0628 0708 0739 0802 0822 0851 0932 1002 32 02 1832 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057

Chichester Cathedral 0636 0716 0746 0810 0834 0902 0940 1010 40 10 1840 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104

Chichester bus station 0640 0720 0750 0814 0839 0906 0944 1014 44 14 1844 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107

then 
every

30 
mins

at

until

Saturdays Sundays & public holidays

Midhurst bus stand 0732 02 32 1802 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030

Holmbush Way 0737 07 37 1807 1834 1904 1934 2004 2034

Cocking Post O"ce 0744 14 44 1814 1841 1911 1941 2011 2041

Singleton Grooms Yard 0750 20 50 1820 1846 1916 1946 2016 2046

West Dean The Dean 0754 24 54 1824 1849 1919 1949 2019 2049

Lavant Yarbrook Cottages 0758 28 58 1828 1853 1923 1953 2023 2053

Lavant Road The Drive 0802 32 02 1832 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057

Chichester Cathedral 0810 40 10 1840 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104

Chichester bus station 0814 44 14 1844 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107

0832 32 1832

0836 36 1836

0843 43 1843

0848 48 1848

0852 52 1852

0856 56 1856

0900 00 1900

0907 07 1907

0911 11 1911

bus times     Chichester to Midhurst
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Chichester bus station 0555 0625 0655 0725 0813 0843 13 43 1843 1913 1943 2043

Chichester Cathedral 0558 0628 0658 0729 0817 0847 17 47 1847 1916 1946 2046

Lavant Road The Drive 0604 0634 0704 0736 0823 0853 23 53 1853 1921 1951 2051

Lavant Yarbrook Cottages 0608 0638 0708 0740 0827 0857 27 57 1857 1925 1955 2055

West Dean The Dean 0612 0642 0712 0744 0831 0901 31 01 1901 1929 1959 2059

Singleton Grooms Yard 0615 0645 0716 0748 0835 0905 35 05 1905 1932 2002 2102

Cocking Post O"ce 0620 0650 0721 0753 0840 0910 41 11 1911 1937 2007 2107

Holmbush Way 0626 0656 0728 0800 0847 0917 47 17 1917 1943 2013 2113

Midhurst Bus Stand 0632 0702 0735 0810 0854 0924 54 24 1924 1948 2018 2118

Saturdays Sundays & public holidays

Chichester bus station 0647 0713 0743 13 43 1843 1913 1943 2043

Chichester Cathedral 0650 0717 0747 17 47 1847 1916 1946 2046

Lavant Road The Drive 0656 0723 0753 23 53 1853 1921 1951 2051

Lavant Yarbrook Cottages 0700 0727 0757 27 57 1857 1925 1955 2055

West Dean The Dean 0704 0731 0801 31 01 1901 1929 1959 2059

Singleton Grooms Yard 0707 0735 0805 35 05 1905 1932 2002 2102

Cocking Post O"ce 0712 0740 0810 41 11 1911 1937 2007 2107

Holmbush Way 0718 0747 0817 47 17 1917 1943 2013 2113

Midhurst Bus Stand 0724 0754 0824 54 24 1924 1948 2018 2118

0846 46 1746

0850 50 1750

0856 56 1756

0859 59 1759

0903 03 1803

0907 07 1807

0912 12 1812

0919 19 1819

0924 24 1824

then 
every

30 
mins

at

then 
every

hour
at

until until

then 
every

30 
mins

at

until

then 
every

30 
mins

at

until

then 
every

hour
at

until

There are extra journeys on school days leaving Chichester at 0722,

and leaving Midhurst at 1555 Mondays to Thursdays, 1355 Fridays.



buses to Bognor Regis
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Uni Uni Uni Uni Uni Uni2 Uni3 Uni3

Chichester South Bank 0658 0750 1837 0005

Chichester Tesco Superstore 0705 0757 0847 1020 1150 1320 1450 1630 1705 1810 1845 2005 2125 2245 0013

Chichester 
Avenue de Chartres Westgate 

0632 0710 0805 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1635 1710 1815 1850 2010 2130 2250 0018

Chichester University 0637 0715 0810 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1640 1715 1820 1855 2015 2135 2255 0023

Merston Corner 0642 0720 0817 0907 1037 1207 1337 1507 1650 1725 1827 1902 2022 2142 2302 0030

North Bersted Shops s s s s s s s s s s s 1910 2030 2150 2310 0038

South Bersted Durban Road 0652 0730 0830 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1707 1740 1837 s s s s s
Bognor Regis 

Rail Station Longford Road 
0656 0734 0834 0924 1054 1224 1354 1524 1712 1744 1841 1916 2036 2156 2316 0044

Bognor Regis High Street stop D 0659 0737 0837 0927 1057 1227 1357 1527 1715 1747 1844 1919 2039 2159 2319 0047

Bognor Regis Campus 
Hotham Park

0703 0741 0841 0931 1101 1231 1401 1531 1721 1751 1848 1923 2043 2203 2323 0051

U7

U7 buses to Chichester
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Uni Uni Uni Uni Uni Uni2 Uni3 Uni3

Bognor Regis Campus 
Hotham Park

0705 0743 0843 0933 1103 1233 1403 1533 1723 1753 1850 1925 2045 2205 2325 0053

Bognor Regis High Street stop A 0709 0747 0847 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 1727 1757 1853 1928 2048 2208 2328 0056

Bognor Regis 
Rail Station Longford Road 

0712 0750 0850 0940 1110 1240 1410 1540 1730 1800 1856 1931 2051 2211 2331 0059

South Bersted Durban Road 0716 0754 0854 0944 1114 1244 1414 1544 1734 1804 1900 s s s s s

North Bersted Shops s s s s s s s s s s s 1937 2057 2217 2337 0105

Merston Corner 0723 0801 0901 0951 1121 1251 1421 1551 1741 1811 1907 1942 2102 2222 2342 0110

Chichester University 0737 0830 0920 1005 1135 1305 1435 1605 1755 1825 1918 1953 2113 2233 2353 0121

 Chichester 
Avenue de Chartres Westgate

0742 0834 0924 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1759 1829 1922 1957 2117 2237 2357 0125

Chichester Southgate 0746 s 0929b s s s s s s 1833 1926 s s s 0001 0129

Chichester South Bank 0750s s s s s s s s s 1837s 1930s s s s 0005s 0133s

Chichester Tesco Superstore 0757 0839 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614 1804 1844 1937 2002 2122 2242 0012 0139

Please Note:

Uni = Runs during University of  

Chichester term times/West Sussex 

school terms only, including University 

reading weeks.

Uni2 = Runs during University term 

times/West Sussex school terms only, 

NOT including University reading weeks.

Uni3 = Runs on Monday and 

Wednesday nights only during University 

Terms/West Sussex school terms only, 

NOT including University reading weeks.

s = Runs via Avenue de Chartres & 

Southgate to South Bank, then via A27 

by-pass to Tesco Superstore.

b = Time at Chichester Bus Station (runs 

via Avenue de Chartres to Bus Station, 

not Tesco Superstore).

With the new  
Stagecoach Bus App  
your phone is your ticket

Instantly buy and use tickets  
securely on your phone. Search Stagecoach Bus

Download the 
Stagecoach Bus App

Valid from 12 February 2017



Saturdays Sundays

Tangmere Aviation Museum 0740t 0810

then 

every 

30 

mins  

at

40 10

until

1740 1810 1840 1910 2010 0910t

then 

every 

hour

at

10

until

1710 1810

Halnaker Crossroads 0746 0816 46 16 1746 1816 1846 1916 2016 0916 16 1716 1814

Westhampnett Homebase 0751 0821 51 21 1751 1821 1851 1921 2021 0921 21 1721 1819

St Richard’s Hospital A&E 0756 0826 56 26 1756 1826 1856 1926 2026 0926 26 1726 1823

Chichester Litten Terrace 0759 0829 59 29 1759 1829 1859 1929 2029 0929 29 1729 1825

Chichester bus station 0810 0840 10 40 1810 1840 1906 1940 2040 0940 40 1740 1830

Chichester Cathedral 0814 0844 14 44 1814 1844 1944 2044 0944 44 1744

t = Starts from Tangmere Service Station three minutes earlier.

buses to Chichester

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Tangmere Aviation Museum 0655 0725 0755 0830 0905 0935 1005 1040

then 

every 

30 

mins  

at

10 40

until

1740 1810 1840 1910 2010

Halnaker Crossroads 0701 0732 0803 0838 0911 0942 1012 1046 16 46 1746 1816 1846 1916 2016

Westhampnett Homebase 0706 0737 0808 0843 0916 0948 1018 1051 21 51 1751 1821 1851 1921 2021

St Richard’s Hospital A&E 0710 0742 0813 0848 0921 0953 1023 1056 26 56 1756 1826 1856 1926 2026

Chichester Litten Terrace 0712 0745 0817 0851 0924 0956 1026 1059 29 59 1759 1829 1859 1929 2029

Chichester bus station 0725 0800 0835 0905 0935 1010 1040 1110 40 10 1810 1840 1906 1940 2040

Chichester Cathedral 0729 0804 0839 0909 0939 1014 1044 1114 44 14 1814 1844 1944 2044

55

Saturdays Sundays

Chichester bus station stand 7 0740 0810

then 

every 

30 

mins  

at

40 10

until

1840 1940 2040 0940

then 

every 

hour

at

40

until

1740

Chichester Cathedral 0744 0814 44 14 1844 1944 2044 0944 44 1744

St Richard’s Hospital A&E 0750 0820 50 20 1850 1950 2050 0950 50 1750

Westhampnett Homebase 0755 0825 55 25 1855 1955 2055 0955 55 1755

Halnaker Crossroads 0800 0830 00 30 1900 2000 2100 1000 00 1800

Tangmere Service Station 0803 0833 03 33 1903 2003 2103 1003 03 1803

Tangmere Aviation Museum 0807 0837 07 37 1907 2007 2107h 1007 07 1807

h = Continues to Hawker Close arriving 2110.

buses to Tangmere

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Chichester bus station stand 7 0630 0700 0725 0800 0835 0905 0935 1010

then 

every 

30 

mins  

at

40 10

 

until

1840 1940 2040

Chichester Cathedral 0633 0703 0729 0804 0839 0909 0939 1014 44 14 1844 1944 2044

St Richard’s Hospital A&E 0638 0708 0735 0810 0845 0915 0945 1020 50 20 1850 1950 2050

Westhampnett Homebase 0642 0712 0739 0815 0850 0920 0950 1025 55 25 1855 1955 2055

Halnaker Crossroads 0647 0717 0744 0820 0855 0925 0955 1030 00 30 1900 2000 2100

Tangmere Service Station 0650 0720 0747 0823 0858 0928 0958 1033 03 33 1903 2003 2103

Tangmere Aviation Museum 0653 0723 0750 0826 0901 0931 1001 1037 07 37 1907 2007 2107h

55

With the new  
Stagecoach Bus App  

know exactly when  
to get off the bus

Track your bus while you’re travelling so  

Download the 
Stagecoach Bus App Search Stagecoach Bus

from 23 October 2016


